EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Payont and Trademark Confident

Form PTO-1594 101717172 (Rev. 03/01) Υ. OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: LandAmerica Financial Group Commonwealth Land Title Insurance Company 1700 Market Street Internal Philadelphia, PA 19103-3990 Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 101 Gateway Centre Parkway Limited Partnership Gateway One d\_\_State:\_\_VA General Partnership City Richmond Corporation-State ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No. General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_ L Merger Assignment Corporation-State\_\_\_\_ Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes Other\_\_\_ Execution Date: Hpr. 127, 2001 □ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/328**,**889 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Dana D. McDaniel, Esquire Internal Address: Williams, Mullen, Clark & DobbinsTotal fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1021 East Cary Street Street Address: 50-0766 P.O. Box 1320 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>23218</u> City: Richmond DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 30, 2001 Ian D. Titley Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **NUN PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, Commonwealth Land Title Insurance Company, a Pennsylvania corporation, with its principle place of business at 1700 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103-3990 ("Assignor") has adopted and used in its business the service mark "LANDAMERICA" in application Serial No. 75/328,889 ("the Mark") in connection with the following services: "employee relocation information - tax consultation concerning like-kind property exchanges; and licensing of computer software," in Class 35; "real estate appraisal and brokerage; credit inquiry and consultation; and title insurance underwriting," in Class 36; and "computer software design and maintenance for others; evaluation of real estate to determine if it is located in a flood zone," in Class 42; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Stock Purchase Agreement of February 28, 1998, LandAmerica Financial Group, Inc., a Virginia corporation, with a principle business address of 101 Gateway Centre Parkway, Richmond, VA 23235 ("Assignee"), has acquired the entire business of Assignor and is desirous of acquiring the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns, conveys and grants to Assignee, its successors and assigns, *nun pro tunc* as of February 28, 1998, or of the present date or as of the date prior to the present when such assignment may be deemed to have occurred, and Assignee accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and registration and application thereof, together with the on-going business under the Mark and in connection with the Mark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all actions and causes of action and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, and the right to receive any recoveries therefor.

WITNESS the following signatures as of the 27<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2000.

COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE

INSURANCE COMPANY

By: /////// [SEAL

RECORDED: 04/30/2001

John M. Carter, Executive Vice President

LANDAMERICA FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.

By: [SEAL]

John M. Cirter, Executive Vice President

0671091.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002295 FRAME: 0483